Introducing the APJ Abdul Kalam Scout Troop: Igniting Young Minds



At our school, the spirit of adventure and leadership begins early, starting from Std V and extending through to Std VIII, with the esteemed APJ Abdul Kalam Scout Troop. Named in honor of the visionary former President of India, Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam, our troop embodies his values of determination, innovation, and service to humanity.

Guided by dedicated leaders and mentors, our scouts embark on a journey of selfdiscovery, learning essential life skills, and fostering a sense of responsibility towards their community and the world at large. Through a variety of activities, including outdoor expeditions, team-building exercises, and community service projects, our scouts develop qualities of resilience, teamwork, and empathy.

As members of the APJ Abdul Kalam Scout Troop, students not only learn the importance of preparedness and resourcefulness but also gain a deep appreciation for nature, culture, and diversity. They are encouraged to uphold the principles of scouting, including honesty, integrity, and respect for others.

With each badge earned and each challenge overcome, our scouts honor the legacy of Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam, aspiring to be catalysts for positive change in their communities and future leaders who embody his vision of a better tomorrow.

Join us as we continue to ignite young minds and nurture the leaders of tomorrow through the APJ Abdul Kalam Scout Troop, where adventure meets inspiration and service becomes a way of life.

Cheers! To our new beginnings and continuous growth, Abdul Nabi Tr and Preeti Shamkule Tr Facilitators @ Blue Ridge Public School